
























































































































































































































AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/07/21          PAGE   3
*** CHECK NOS. 003255-050000                      LAKE ASHTON II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A LAKE ASHTON II - GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/30/20 201641   202011 310-51300-31100                                     *               90.00
SVCS 11/20

RAYL ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC                                 809.84 003273
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/20 00019 12/21/20 1220     202012 300-15100-10000                                     *        1,100,000.00

TXFER EXCESS FUNDS
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION                               1,100,000.00 003274

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/20 00152 12/10/20 10129860 202012 320-57200-34500                                     *            3,887.30

SVCS 12/04-12/10/20
12/17/20 10138398 202012 320-57200-34500                                     *            3,901.05

SVCS 12/11-12/17/20
SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA,INC                             7,788.35 003275

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/20 00005 11/13/20 L060G0JE 202011 310-51300-48000                                     *              140.00

NOTICE OF MEETING
THE LEDGER/NEWS CHIEF                                             140.00 003276

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/20 00036 12/11/20 I13916   202012 320-57200-46400                                     *               94.00

REPAIRS 12/20
TRADITION CENTRAL AIR, INC.                                        94.00 003277

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/20 00218 12/03/20 3184-112 202011 320-57200-46020                                     *            2,219.13

PURCHASES
12/03/20 3184-112 202011 320-57200-46030                                     *               73.23

PURCHASES
12/03/20 3184-112 202011 320-57200-46050                                     *              107.50

PURCHASES
12/03/20 3184-112 202011 320-57200-49400                                     *              212.33

PURCHASES
12/03/20 3184-112 202011 320-57200-51000                                     *              241.78

PURCHASES
12/03/20 3184-112 202011 300-13100-10000                                     *            1,314.00-

PURCHASES
12/03/20 3184-112 202011 300-36900-10300                                     *              148.76-

PURCHASES
WELLS FARGO                                                     1,391.21 003278

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00140 12/27/20 122720   202012 320-57200-34100                                     *              166.25

DEC 20 IT SERVICES
RYAN A BUSWELL                                                    166.25 003279

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00238 1/05/21 010521   202101 300-13100-10000                                     *          147,876.63

GOLF COURSE PAYMENT-FY21
LAKE ASHTON GOLF CLUB LTD.                                    147,876.63 003280

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

LKA2 LAKE ASHTON 2  SROSINA   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/07/21          PAGE   4
*** CHECK NOS. 003255-050000                      LAKE ASHTON II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A LAKE ASHTON II - GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 1/04/21 00092 12/23/20 190601   202012 320-57200-46500                                     *              700.00
SVCS DEC 20,JAN&FEB 2021

APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT, INC.                                  700.00 003281
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00064 12/18/20 1220     202012 320-57200-43200                                     *            1,599.69

SVCS 12/20
CITY OF WINTER HAVEN                                            1,599.69 003282

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00084 11/25/20 AR572589 202011 320-57200-51000                                     *               51.67

CARTRIDGES
DEX IMAGING                                                        51.67 003283

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00161 12/15/20 204562   202101 320-57200-34510                                     *              195.00

MONITOR-1/01/21-3/31/21
THE HARTLINE ALARM CO INC                                         195.00 003284

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00191 12/21/20 119314   202011 310-51300-31500                                     *            2,748.75

SVCS 11/20
12/21/20 119316   202011 310-51300-31500                                     *            3,403.00

SVCS 11/20
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS ATTORNEYS                                  6,151.75 003285

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00193 12/01/20 10033    202012 320-57200-34530                                     *              183.00

MAINT 12/20
PERFORMANCE PLUS CARTS                                            183.00 003286

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00101 1/01/21 5613138  202101 320-57200-46400                                     *              567.32

SVCS 01/2021
POOLSURE                                                          567.32 003287

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00080 12/14/20 65400098 202101 320-57200-34900                                     *              194.73

SVCS 01/2021
REPUBLIC SERVICES #654                                            194.73 003288

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00152 12/24/20 10147519 202012 320-57200-34500                                     *            3,897.33

SVCS 12/18-12/24/20
12/31/20 10155649 202012 320-57200-34500                                     *            4,144.86

SVCS 12/25-12/31/20
SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA,INC                             8,042.19 003289

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00062 12/14/20 1220     202012 320-57200-43000                                     *           10,417.08

SVCS 12/20
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY                                         10,417.08 003290

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/04/21 00067 12/01/20 OS175137 202012 320-57200-46200                                     *           14,967.83

MAINT 12/20

LKA2 LAKE ASHTON 2  SROSINA   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  1/07/21          PAGE   5
*** CHECK NOS. 003255-050000                      LAKE ASHTON II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A LAKE ASHTON II - GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/01/20 OS175137 202012 320-57200-46200                                     *              917.00-
CREDIT INVOICE 175137

12/01/20 OS175137 202012 320-57200-46200                                     *              917.00-
CREDIT INVOICE 164306

12/01/20 OS175137 202012 320-57200-46200                                     *            4,389.16-
CREDIT INVOICE 161829

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE                                           8,744.67 003291
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00068 1/05/21 010521   202012 320-57200-34100                                     *              325.00

DEC 2020 CLASSES
PAULETTE EDMONDS                                                  325.00 003292

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00069 1/05/21 010521   202012 320-57200-34100                                     *              925.00

DEC 2020 CLASSES
LAURIE HEVERLY                                                    925.00 003293

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00216 12/23/20 Q-WIC-12 202101 320-57200-51000                                     *              349.00

CISCO AIRONET 1832IK9 AP
AFFORDABLE COMPUTER GEEKS                                         349.00 003294

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00051 12/23/20 31158327 202012 320-57200-43100                                     *            1,949.07

PROPANE:POOL HEAT
AMERIGAS                                                        1,949.07 003295

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00003 12/22/20 72219162 202012 310-51300-42000                                     *               43.63

DELIVERIES THRU 12/22/20
12/29/20 72295101 202012 310-51300-42000                                     *               31.31

DELIVERIES THRU 12/29/20
FEDEX                                                              74.94 003296

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00058 1/01/21 51       202101 310-51300-34000                                     *            5,000.00

JAN 2021 MGMT FEES
1/01/21 51       202101 310-51300-35100                                     *               83.33

JAN 2021 INFO TECHNOLOGY
1/01/21 51       202101 310-51300-31300                                     *              500.00

JAN 2021 DISSEMINATION
1/01/21 51       202101 310-51300-51000                                     *               20.00

JAN 2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1/01/21 51       202101 310-51300-42000                                     *               15.50

JAN 2021 POSTAGE
1/01/21 51       202101 310-51300-42500                                     *               13.50

JAN 2021 COPIES
GMS-CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC                                        5,632.33 003297

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00086 11/24/20 9026262  202012 320-57200-46020                                     *               99.00

DW 7.8 AMP HAMMERDRILL

LKA2 LAKE ASHTON 2  SROSINA   
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*** CHECK NOS. 003255-050000                      LAKE ASHTON II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A LAKE ASHTON II - GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/07/20 6021142  202012 320-57200-46020                                     *               68.98
SUPPLIES

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES                                        167.98 003298
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00036 1/07/21 I14276   202101 320-57200-46020                                     *              752.05

REPLACE EXHAUST FAN MOTOR
TRADITION CENTRAL AIR, INC.                                       752.05 003299

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 1/07/21 00119 12/18/20 50131404 202101 320-57200-51000                                     *              252.57

COPIER LEASE
WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV                                       252.57 003300

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A              1,946,296.17

TOTAL FOR REGISTER            1,946,296.17

LKA2 LAKE ASHTON 2  SROSINA   
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*** CHECK NOS. 000069-050000                      LAKE ASHTON II - CAPITAL PROJC

BANK B LAKE ASHTON II - CR

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/14/20 00002 12/04/20 CQJSQ101 202012 600-53800-60000                                     *              625.93
DEPOSIT

COMMERCIAL FITNESS PRODUCTS INC                                   625.93 000069
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/21/20 00002 12/15/20 20243    202012 600-53800-60000                                     *              535.86

FITNESS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIE
COMMERCIAL FITNESS PRODUCTS INC                                   535.86 000070

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK B                  1,161.79

TOTAL FOR REGISTER                1,161.79

LKA2 LAKE ASHTON 2  SROSINA   



Lake Ashton II CDD
Special Assessment Receipts

Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021
67.93% 17.56% 14.51%

$1,544,991.24 $399,247.04 $330,000.00 $729,247.04
O&M Debt .36300.10000 .36300.10000 .36300.10200

Date Collection O&M Debt Svc Debt Svc Discounts/ Discounts/ Commissions Net Amount General Fund 05A Debt Svc Fund 06A Debt Svc Fund Debt Total
Received Period Receipts Receipts Interest Penalties Penalties Paid Received 100.00% 54.748% 45.252% 100%

11/16/20 10/01/20-10/31/20 2,285.49$        -$              -$      91.42$        -$            43.88$         2,150.19$        2,150.19$             -$                           -$                     -$                
11/19/20 06/01/20-10/15/20 15,959.44$      6,476.38$     -$      837.87$      340.01$      425.16$       20,832.78$      14,832.74$           3,284.89$                  2,715.15$            6,000.04$       
11/23/20 11/01/20-11/08/20 153,127.83$    59,153.20$   -$      6,125.14$   2,366.20$   4,075.79$    199,713.90$    144,233.82$         30,374.15$                25,105.93$          55,480.07$     
12/1/20 11/09/20-11/15/20 146,271.36$    70,510.72$   -$      5,850.88$   2,820.52$   4,162.21$    203,948.47$    137,592.90$         36,328.24$                30,027.32$          66,355.56$     

12/11/20 11/16/20-11/25/20 638,868.18$    304,355.20$ -$      25,524.43$ 12,157.61$ 18,110.83$  887,430.51$    601,040.26$         156,792.49$              129,597.76$        286,390.25$   
12/18/20 11/26/20-11/30/20 443,385.06$    216,666.56$ -$      17,735.48$ 8,666.96$   12,672.98$  620,976.20$    417,040.26$         111,650.53$              92,285.41$          203,935.94$   

1,399,897.36$ 657,162.06$ -$      56,165.22$ 26,351.30$ 39,490.86$  1,935,052.04$ 1,316,890.17$      338,430.30$              279,731.57$        618,161.87$   
BALANCE REMAINING $145,093.88 $72,084.98

Gross Percent Collected 90.45%
Balance Due $217,178.86
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

MAJOR FUNDS TOTAL
  DEBT CAPITAL GOVERNMENTAL
 GENERAL SERVICE PROJECTS FUNDS

ASSETS:  
CASH $101,955 --- $19,919 $121,874
PETTY CASH $100 --- --- $100
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE $4,981 --- --- $4,981
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND --- --- $75,000 $75,000
DUE FROM CAPITAL RESERVE $1,314 --- --- $1,314
INVESTMENT - STATE BOARD - SURPLUS FUNDS $1,100,022 --- $256,287 $1,356,309

SERIES 2005A
RESERVE A --- $264,265 --- $264,265
PREPAYMENT A --- $1 --- $1
REVENUE A --- $338,962 --- $338,962
DEFERRED COST A/B --- $33,508 --- $33,508

SERIES 2006A
RESERVE A --- $77,153 --- $77,153
REVENUE A --- $279,702 --- $279,702
PREPAYMENT A --- $15,456 --- $15,456
DEFERRED COST A/B --- $3,446 --- $3,446
COST OF ISSUANCE --- --- $29 $29

DEPOSITS $24,463 --- --- $24,463
PREPAID EXPENDITURES $4,939 --- --- $4,939

TOTAL ASSETS $1,237,774 $1,012,494 $351,234 $2,601,502

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $39,498 $5,780 --- $45,278
DUE TO GENERAL FUND --- --- $1,314 $1,314
DUE TO DEBT SERVICE - SERIES 2005A --- --- --- $0
DUE TO DEBT SERVICE - SERIES 2006 --- --- --- $0
DUE TO CAPITAL RESERVE FUND $75,000 --- --- $75,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES $114,498 $5,780 $1,314 $121,592
  
FUND BALANCES:
NONSPENDABLES:
     PREPAID EXPENSES $4,939 --- --- $4,939
     DEPOSITS - TECO $24,463 --- --- $24,463
RESTRICTED FOR:
     DS-SERIES 2005A --- $630,956 --- $630,956
     DS-SERIES 2006A --- $375,758 --- $375,758
     CAPITAL PROJECTS --- --- $349,920 $349,920
     ASSIGNED FOR GENERAL FUND $170,344 $170,344
     UNASSIGNED FOR GENERAL FUND $923,529 --- --- $923,529

TOTAL FUND BALANCES $1,123,276 $1,006,714 $349,920 $2,479,910

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $1,237,774 $1,012,494 $351,234 $2,601,502

December 31, 2020
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

3
ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - TAX COLLECTOR $1,445,344 $1,316,890 $1,316,890 $0
INTEREST EARNED $1,500 $375 $22 ($353)
RENTAL FEES $5,200 $1,300 $0 ($1,300)
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME $0 $0 $156 $156

   
TOTAL REVENUES $1,452,044 $1,318,565 $1,317,068 ($1,497)

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

ARBITRAGE $1,200 $300 $0 $300
ANNUAL AUDIT $4,900 $1,225 $0 $1,225
COMPUTER TIME $1,000 $250 $250 $0
DISSEMINATION $6,500 $1,625 $2,100 ($475)
DUES, LICENSES, SUBSCRIPTIONS $175 $44 $175 ($131)
INSURANCE $11,182 $11,182 $12,730 ($1,548)
LEGAL ADVERTISING $1,500 $375 $140 $235
MANAGEMENT $60,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0
OFFICE SUPPLIES $250 $63 $41 $21
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES $2,700 $675 $691 ($16)
GOLF COURSE STUDY $0 $0 $0 $0
POSTAGE $2,000 $500 $641 ($141)
PRINTING & BINDING $1,000 $250 $327 ($77)
TELEPHONE $50 $13 $0 $13
TRUSTEE FEES $13,963 $3,491 $0 $3,491

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $106,420 $34,992 $32,095 $2,897
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

3
ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE

FIELD:

ATTORNEY $40,000 $10,000 $15,532 ($5,532)
BUILDING CONTRACT SERVICES $43,920 $10,980 $7,243 $3,737
BUILDING GROUNDS MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES $40,000 $10,000 $5,662 $4,338
CONTINGENCY $0 $0 $502 ($502)
ENGINEERRING $15,000 $3,750 $15,679 ($11,929)
HFC SPECIAL EVENTS $5,000 $1,250 $988 $262
LANDSCAPE CONTRACT SERVICES $179,604 $44,901 $44,960 ($59)
IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE $2,000 $500 $0 $500
LAKE MAINTENANCE $35,560 $8,890 $6,160 $2,730
OFFICE SUPPLIES/PRINTING/BINDING $13,000 $3,250 $2,594 $656
PERMITS/INSPECTIONS $1,500 $375 $275 $100
PERSONNEL EXPENSES $245,950 $61,488 $66,442 ($4,955)
PROPERTY INSURANCE $21,854 $21,854 $24,443 ($2,589)
SECURITY CONTRACT SERVICES $200,170 $50,043 $50,744 ($701)
UTILITIES $215,000 $53,750 $45,594 $8,156

TOTAL FIELD $1,058,558 $281,030 $286,816 ($5,786)

TOTAL PROJECT:

FIRST QUARTER OPERATING RESERVES $265,271 $66,318 $0 $66,318

TOTAL PROJECT $265,271 $66,318 $0 $66,318

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,430,249 $382,339 $318,911 $63,428

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $21,795 $936,226 $998,157 $61,931

OTHER FINANCIANG SOURCES/(USES):

INTERFUND TRANSFER IN/(OUT)-CAPITAL RESERVE ($192,139) ($48,035) $0 $48,035

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) ($192,139) ($48,035) $0 $48,035

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($170,344) $888,191 $998,157 $109,966

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $170,344 $125,119

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $1,123,276
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND - FY 2021

ADOPTED BUDGET OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT TOTAL
REVENUES:

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS $1,445,344 $0 $161,217 $1,155,673 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,890
INTEREST EARNED $1,500 $11 $0 $11 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22
RENTAL FEES $5,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME $0 $7 $149 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $156
CARRY FORWARD SURPLUS $170,344 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 
TOTAL REVENUES $1,622,388 $18 $161,366 $1,155,684 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,317,068

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE
ARBITRAGE $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ANNUAL AUDIT $4,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
COMPUTER TIME $1,000 $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250
DISSEMINATION $6,500 $500 $600 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,100
DUES, LICENSES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS $175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
INSURANCE $11,182 $12,730 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,730
LEGAL ADVERTISING $1,500 $0 $140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140
MANAGEMENT FEES $60,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
OFFICE SUPPLIES $250 $0 $21 $20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $41
OTHER CURRENT CHARGES $2,700 $233 $211 $247 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $691
POSTAGE $2,000 $468 $73 $101 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641
PRINTING AND BINDING $1,000 $269 $3 $55 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $327
TELEPHONE $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TRUSTEE FEES $13,963 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL ADM. EXPENDITURES $106,420 $19,458 $6,130 $6,506 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,095

FIELD:

ATTORNEY 310.513.31500 $40,000 $8,881 $6,651 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,532
BUILDING CONTRACT SERVICES $43,920

SECURITY SERVICES 320.572.34510 $364 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $364
CLEANING SERVICES 320.572.46010 $2,360 $2,360 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,720
POOL MAINTENANCE 320.572.46400 $0 $1,497 $661 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,159

TOTAL BUILDING CONTRACT SERVICES $43,920 $2,724 $3,857 $661 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,243
BUILDING /GROUNDS MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES $40,000

BUILDING MAINTENANCE/SUPPLIES 320.572.46020 $1,011 $2,578 $168 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,758
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE/SUPPLIES 320.572.46030 $1,496 $73 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,569
PEST CONTROL 320.572.34800 $207 $128 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $335

TOTAL BUILDING /GROUNDS MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES $40,000 $2,714 $2,779 $168 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,662

CONTINGENCY 320.572.49000 $0 $395 $108 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $502

ENGINEERING 310.513.31100 $15,000 $9,840 $5,839 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,679

HFC SPECIAL EVENTS 320.572.49400 $5,000 $776 $212 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $988
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND - FY 2021

ADOPTED BUDGET OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT TOTAL
LANDSCAPE CONTRACT SERVICES 320.572.46200 $179,604 $14,968 $21,247 $8,745 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,960

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE 320.572.46210 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

LAKE MAINTENANCE 320.572.46500 $35,560 $2,730 $2,730 $700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,160

OFFICE SUPPLIES/PRINTING/BINDING 320.572.51000 $13,000 $1,375 $593 $625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,594

PERMITS/INSPECTIONS 320.572.49300 $1,500 $0 $275 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $275

PERSONNEL EXPENSES $245,950

EXERCISE INSTRUCTORS 320.572.34100 $3,948 $2,992 $2,010 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,949

FICA EXPENSE 320.572.21000 $1,132 $1,122 $1,727 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,981

HEALTH INSURANCE 320.572.23000 $471 $500 $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,471

SALARIES 320.572.12000 $14,793 $14,670 $22,579 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $52,041

PERSONNEL EXPENSES $245,950 $20,343 $19,284 $26,815 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,442

PROPERTY INSURANCE 320.572.45000 $21,854 $24,443 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,443

SECURITY CONTRACT SERVICES $200,170

GATE ATTENDANTS 320.572.34500 $15,106 $19,151 $15,831 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,088

OFF DUTY SECURITY-EVENTS 320.572.34501 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

VIDEO SECURITY-ADT 320.572.34520 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

SECURITY EXTRAS 320.572.34530 $290 $183 $183 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $656

TOTAL SECURITY CONTRACT SERVICES $200,170 $15,396 $19,334 $16,014 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,744

UTILITIES $215,000

ELECTRIC 320.572.43000 $10,441 $10,395 $10,417 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,253.01

REFUSE 320.572.34900 $0 $195 $195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $390.15

WATER 320.572.43200 $1,786 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,385.47

TELEPHONE 320.572.41000 $277 $1,679 $960 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,916.27

GAS/PROPANE 320.572.43100 $3,565 $2,135 $1,949 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,648.75

MAINTENANCE 320.572.46000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00

TOTAL UTILITIES $215,000 $16,069 $14,404 $15,121 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,594

TOTAL FIELD EXPENDITURES $878,954 $120,654 $97,313 $68,849 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $286,816

FIRST QUARTER OPERATING RESERVES $265,271 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

INTERFUND TRANSFER IN/(OUT) ($192,139) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/(USES) ($192,139) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,442,784 $140,112 $103,443 $75,355 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $318,911
EXCESS/REVENUES(EXPENDITURES $179,604 ($140,094) $57,922 $1,080,329 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $998,157
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

3
ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
CAPITAL RESERVE - TRANSFER IN $192,139 $48,035 $0 ($48,035)
INTEREST EARNED $1,000 $250 $167 ($83)

    
TOTAL REVENUES $193,139 $48,285 $167 ($48,118)

EXPENDITURES:

BANK CHARGES $600 $150 $126 $24

CAPITAL PROJECTS - FY19
ANNUAL EXPENSES:

PUBLIC WORKS-BRIDGES/PATHWAYS (ROADWAYS) (1) $32,000 $8,000 $1,314 $6,686
EQUIPMENT-ATHLETIC $18,500 $4,625 $1,968 $2,657
LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT $15,000 $3,750 $0 $3,750
OTHER CAPITAL PROJECT EXPENSES $30,000 $7,500 $0 $7,500

SPECIFIC PROJECTS:
FITNESS FLOOR $15,000 $3,750 $0 $3,750
ICE MACHINE $10,000 $2,500 $0 $2,500
POOL/SPA REPAIRS $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000
RACQUETBALL FLOOR $14,500 $3,625 $0 $3,625
SPLIT SYSTEM (AIR HANDLER) $120,000 $30,000 $0 $30,000
SPORTS FLOOR $14,500 $3,625 $0 $3,625
WATER HEATER $2,000 $500 $0 $500
PROMISSORY NOTE PAYMENT $147,877 $36,969 $0 $36,969

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $424,977 $109,994 $3,408 $106,587

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES ($231,838) ($61,710) ($3,241) $58,469

OTHER FINANCIANG SOURCES/(USES):

INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFER FROM LA1 $115,000 $28,750 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCIANG SOURCES/(USES) $115,000 $28,750 $0 $0

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($116,838) ($32,960) ($3,241) $58,469

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $350,165 $353,132

FUND BALANCE - Ending $233,327 $349,891

(1) Road repairs not used during the current fiscal year will be set aside in an investment account to use for future road repairs.
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2005A

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

3
ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON ROLL $394,800 $338,430 $338,430 $0
INTEREST EARNED $6,000 $1,500 $12 ($1,488)

    
TOTAL REVENUES $400,800 $339,930 $338,442 ($1,488)

EXPENDITURES:

SERIES 2005A:
INTEREST - 11/1 $109,381 $109,381 $109,381 $0
INTEREST - 5/1 $109,381 $0 $0 $0
PRINCIPAL - 5/1 $165,000 $0 $0 $0
SPECIAL CALL - 11/1 $35,000 $35,000 $155,000 ($120,000)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $418,763 $144,381 $264,381 ($120,000)

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES ($17,963) $195,549 $74,061 ($121,488)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($17,963) $195,549 $74,061 ($121,488)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $159,026 $556,895

FUND BALANCE - Ending $141,064 $630,956
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2006A

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

3
ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
ASSESSMENTS - ON ROLL $310,388 $279,732 $279,732 $0
ASSESSMENTS - PPMTS $0 $0 $12,900 $12,900
INTEREST INCOME $0 $0 $2 $2

    
TOTAL REVENUES $310,388 $279,732 $292,634 $12,902

EXPENDITURES:

SERIES 2006A:
INTEREST - 11/1 $94,208 $0 $94,208 ($94,208)
INTEREST - 5/1 $94,208 $0 $0 $0
PRINCIPAL - 5/1 $120,000 $0 $0 $0
SPECIAL CALL - 11/1 $0 $0 $25,000 ($25,000)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $308,415 $0 $119,208 ($119,208)

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $1,973 $279,732 $173,426 ($106,305)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $1,973 $279,732 $173,426 ($106,305)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $104,687 $202,331

FUND BALANCE - Ending $106,659 $375,758

Maximum Annual Debt Service   

   
   
   



Page 9

LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Long Term Debt Report
FY 2021

Series 2005A, Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds

Interest Rate: 5.375%
Maturity Date: 5/1/36 $4,070,000.00

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2020 $4,070,000.00
November 1, 2020  (Special Call) ($155,000.00)

May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) $0.00
Current Bonds Outstanding $3,915,000.00

Series 2006A, Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds

Interest Rate: 5.300%
Maturity Date: 5/1/38 $3,555,000.00

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2020 $3,555,000.00
November 1, 2020  (Special Call) ($25,000.00)

May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) $0.00
Current Bonds Outstanding $3,530,000.00

Total Current Bonds Outstanding $7,445,000.00
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LAKE ASHTON II
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS - SERIES 2006
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

3
ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
INTEREST EARNED $0 $0 $0 $0

   
TOTAL REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXPENDITURES:

CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $0 $0 $0 $0

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $29

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $29
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